Sheet 2 - Imprisonment 

DEFENDANT: 
CASE NUMBER: 

Brian Keith Wells aka B.K. Wells 
7:20-CR-006-REW-0 I 

IMPRISONMENT 

Judgment - Page -~2~_ 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a total term of: 

ONE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN (197) MONTHS 

of 7 

The Court finds that Wells should receive pretrial custody credit since his federal custody date of June 21, 2021. Though BOP has the 
responsibility to assess credit, the Court intends that Wells receive credit for his custody period, i.e.